
Michigan Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP)

MDOT Office of Economic Development  •  Transportation Solutions for Vibrant Communities  •  www.michigan.gov/tap  •  517-335-1069
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MPOs that Administer TAP Funds

Grand Valley  
Metro Council

Kalamazoo Area 
Transportation 

Study

Tri-County Regional 
Planning Commission

Southwest Michigan 
Planning Commission

Southeast  
Michigan 
Council of  

Governments

Genesee County 
Metropolitan  

Planning 
Commission

Please direct questions regarding 
program specifics within each 
MPO to the following contacts:

Genesee County Metropolitan  
Planning Commission

Jason Nordberg 
jnordberg@co.genesee.mi.us

810-766-6543
http://gcmpc.org/

Grand Valley Metro Council
Darrell Robinson

robinsond@gvmc.org
616-776-7609

http://www.gvmc.org/

Kalamazoo Area Transportation Study
Steve Stepek

sstepek@katsmpo.org
269-343-0766, ext. 13
https://katsmpo.org/

Southeast Michigan Council of 
Governments
Brian Pawlik

pawlik@semcog.org
313-324-3426

http://semcog.org/
Southwest Michigan Planning Commission

Kim Gallagher
gallagherk@swmpc.org
269-925-1137, ext. 1518
http://www.swmpc.org/

Tri-County Regional Planning Commission
Steve Skinker

sskinker@mitcrpc.org
5174-393-0342, ext. 17

http://tri-co.org/

http://www.michigan.gov/tap
mailto:jnordberg@co.genesee.mi.us
http://gcmpc.org/
mailto:robinsond@gvmc.org
http://www.gvmc.org/
mailto:sstepek@katsmpo.org
https://katsmpo.org/
mailto:pawlik@semcog.org
http://www.semcog.org/Plans-for-the-Region/Transportation/Transportation-Alternatives-Program-TAP
mailto:gallagherk@swmpc.org
http://www.swmpc.org/
mailto:sskinker@mitcrpc.org
http://tri-co.org/

